
 
OIL INDIA LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 
P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 

Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM-1 DATED 19.05.2022 to Tender No. CDO0195P23 for 
“Repairing of old/damaged 160KL/500KL/795KL Crude Oil Storage 
Tanks at different production locations/installations on call out basis 
for a period of 03 (three) years with a provision to extend the contract 
by another 01(one) year.” 

 
This Corrigendum is issued to all concerned bidders to notify the following: 

 The following document has been uploaded in “Amendments” folder under 
“Technical Attachment” tab in OIL’s e-tender portal. 
 
1. Annexure-I (List of Independent Inspection Agencies) 

 

All other Terms and Conditions of the Tender/Bid Document will remain unchanged. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



E-TENDER NO. CDO0195P23  Annexure-I 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Independent 
Inspection Agency 

Contact E-mail ID 

i.  M/s. RINA India Pvt. Ltd. a. ssd@rina.org 
b. Andrea.Vattuone@rina.org 

ii.  
M/s. Dr. Amin Controllers 
Pvt. Ltd. 

a. rkjain@rcaindia.net  
b. info@rcaindia.net 

iii.  

M/s. Germanischer Llyod 
Industrial Services GmbH 
(DNV GL- Oil & Gas) 

a. mangesh.gaonkar@dnvgl.com 

iv.  
M/s. TÜV SÜD South Asia 
Pvt. Ltd. 

a. Jaimin.Bhatt@tuv-sud.in   
b. sanjaykumar.singh@tuv-sud.in 
c. Pankaj.Narkhede@tuv-sud.in 
d. Ajit.Yadav@tuv-sud.in 

v.  
M/s. IRCLASS Systems and 
Solutions Private Limited 

a. abhishek.singh@irclass.org 
b. pradeep.bansal@irclass.org 
c. Asim.Hajwani@irclass.org 
d. Amit.Ketkar@irclass.org  
e. industrial_services@irclass.org 

vi.  
M/s. Gulf Llyods Industrial 
Services (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

a. contact@gulflloyds.com 
b. bbhavsar@gulfllyods.com  
c. inspection@gulflloyds.com 
d. gulflloyds.india@gmail.com 

vii.  
M/s. TUV India Private 
Limited 

a. salim@tuv-nord.com 
b. delhi@tuv_nord.com 

viii.  
M/s. TÜV Rheinland (India) 
Pvt. Ltd. 

a. Shailesh.Deotale@ind.tuv.com 
b. ravi.kumar@ind.tuv.com 
c. rupeshkumar.singh@ind.tuv.com 
d. Neeraj.Chaturvedi@ind.tuv.com 

ix.  
M/s. Bureau Veritas (India) 
Private Limited 

a. udit.chopra@bureauveritas.com 
b. vishal.sapale@bureauveritas.com 
c. dinesh.sukhramani@bureauveritas.com 
d. p.sridhar@bureauveritas.com 
e. hariprasad.jhawar@bureauveritas.com 
f. amit.shaw@bureauveritas.com 
g. business.support@bureauveritas.com 
h. labhanshu.sharma@bureauveritas.com 
i. pramodkumar.yadav@bureauveritas.com 
j. sonal.lad@bureauveritas.com 
k. bvindia.corporate@in.bureauveritas.com  

 


